

### WALMART DE MÉXICO Y CENTROAMÉRICA

### REPORTS JUNE 2013 SALES

FREE TRANSLATION, NOT TO THE LETTER

Mexico City, July 3<sup>rd</sup>, 2013

Wal-Mart de México, S.A.B. de C.V. (BMV: WALMEX) announces to its shareholders as well as to the public in general that during the month of June 2013, sales amounted to **\$33,756 million pesos**. This figure represents a **4.9%** increase over sales reported the same month last year.

	June			January - June		
	2013 Million MXP	2012 Million MXP	% Growth	2013 Million MXP	2012 Million MXP	% Growth
<b>Mexico</b>	29,008	27,380	5.9	173,088	166,036	4.2
<b>Central America*</b>	4,748	4,786	-0.8	27,015	27,331	-1.2
<b>Consolidated</b>	33,756	32,166	4.9	200,103	193,367	3.5

\*Central America sales growth figures are impacted by variations in exchange rates.

### Mexico Sales

Total sales for Mexico increased **5.9%** over sales reported for the same month last year. Comp store sales during the month, meaning all those units in operation for over a year, posted a **1.2%** increase compared to the same month of 2012.

Considering the **five-week period** from **May 25<sup>th</sup> to June 28<sup>th</sup> 2013**, as compared to the five-week period ending June 29<sup>th</sup>, 2012, total sales increased **3.3%** and comp store sales decreased **1.3%**.

### Mexico Sales Growth 2013

#### Calendar

	Total Stores %	Comp Stores %
<b>January</b>	4.0	-0.3
<b>February</b>	2.4	-1.9
<b>March</b>	10.1	5.4
<b>April</b>	0.9	-3.6
<b>May</b>	2.1	-2.4
<b>June</b>	5.9	1.2
<b>January - June</b>	4.2	-0.2

#### Retail Calendar (Saturday-Friday)

Number of weeks	Total Stores %	Comp Stores %
<b>4</b>	9.8	5.2
<b>4</b>	5.4	1.0
<b>5</b>	9.3	4.6
<b>4</b>	0.2	-4.2
<b>4</b>	2.9	-1.7
<b>5</b>	3.3	-1.3
<b>26</b>	5.3	0.7

This document may contain certain references concerning Wal-Mart de Mexico S.A.B. de C.V.'s future performance that should be considered as good faith estimates made by the Company. These references are a reflection of Managements' expectations about the Company and are based upon currently available data. Actual results are always subject to future events, risks and uncertainties, which could materially impact the Company's actual performance.



Average ticket at our stores had a 2.0% increase in comp units in June and transactions had a 0.7% decrease as compared to the same month of 2012.

### *Central America Sales*

Total sales for Central America, on a constant currency basis, increased 7.3%, and comp store sales posted an increase of 2.7%.

### *Openings*

In **June**, we opened 21 units:

**Mexico:** 21 units.

- **One Bodega Aurrerá** in Tlapa, Guerrero.
- **One Mi Bodega Aurrerá** in Madera, Chihuahua.
- **16 Bodegas Aurrerá Express**, Three in San Francisco del Rincón and two in Celaya, Guanajuato; one in San Cristóbal de las Casas, Chiapas; one in Saltillo y one in Monclova, Coahuila; one in Uruapan, Michoacán; one in Culiacán, Sinaloa; one in Tehuacán and one in Amozoc, Puebla; one in Córdoba and one in Orizaba, Veracruz and two in Monterrey, Nuevo León.
- **One Sam's Club** in Mexico City.
- **Two Suburbias**, one in Mexico City and one in Colima, Colima.

Additionally, during **July**, we have opened:

- **Two Mi Bodegas Aurerrá**, one in Magdalena, Jalisco and one in Zimatlán, Oaxaca.

### *Repurchase of Shares*

From January 1<sup>st</sup> to June 30<sup>th</sup> 2013, we have invested **\$1,021** million pesos in the repurchase of **28,350,000** Company shares.

### *Corporate Social Responsibility*

On June 5<sup>th</sup>, in the context of the World Environment Day, **Walmart de México y Centroamérica** announced savings during the first quarter of the year for 9.9 million kWh. In consequence, 5,304 tons of CO<sub>2</sub> emissions were avoided. In the same period the company recycled 37,400 tons of waste, avoiding the disposal of 213,000 m<sup>3</sup> in sanitary landfills.

On June 19<sup>th</sup>, **Walmart de México y Centroamérica** held its first Agribusiness Fair in El Salvador where the company recognized eleven of its suppliers for best practices and quality and safety standards.

On June 21<sup>st</sup>, **Walmart de México y Centroamérica** was ranked third by “Expansion” magazine in the “500 most important companies in Mexico” list. In the same ranking, Sam's Club was 25th, Suburbia 157th and Vips 222nd.



## Company Description

WALMEX is a Retail Sector company whose shares are traded in the Mexican Stock Exchange since 1977. As of **June 30<sup>th</sup> 2013**, it operated **3,073** units, broken down as follows:

<b>2,418 Mexico</b>	<b>655 Central America</b>
1,477 Bodegas Aurrerá:	463 Discount Stores
416 Bodegas	99 Supermarkets
261 Mi Bodegas	18 Walmarts
800 Bodegas Express	74 Discount Warehouses
229 Walmarts	1 Club
145 Sam's Clubs	
90 Superamas	
107 Suburbias	
362 Restaurants	
8 Medimart Pharmacies	

As of today, Walmex operates **3,075** units, including the stores we have opened in July 2013.

## Ticker Symbols

<b>Mexican Stock Exchange:</b>	<b>Bloomberg:</b>	<b>Reuters:</b>	<b>ADR's sponsored program:</b>
Walmex	WalmexV MM WMMVY US	WalmexV.Mx WMMVY.Pk	WMMVY

## Websites

Investor Relations: [www.walmex.mx](http://www.walmex.mx)

Corporate: [www.walmartmexicoycam.com.mx](http://www.walmartmexicoycam.com.mx)

From the different formats:

[www.bodegaurrera.com.mx](http://www.bodegaurrera.com.mx)

[www.wal-mart.com](http://www.wal-mart.com)

[www.sams.com.mx](http://www.sams.com.mx)

[www.superama.com.mx](http://www.superama.com.mx)

[www.suburbia.com.mx](http://www.suburbia.com.mx)

[www.vips.com.mx](http://www.vips.com.mx)

[www.bancowalmart.com](http://www.bancowalmart.com)

[www.tarjetawalmart.com.mx](http://www.tarjetawalmart.com.mx)

## Contacts

<b>Investor Relations</b>	<b>Corporate Communication</b>
Mariana Rodríguez de García +52(55) 5283-0289 <a href="mailto:Mariana.Rodriguez@wal-mart.com">Mariana.Rodriguez@wal-mart.com</a>	Antonio Ocaranza Fernández +52(55) 5283-0271 <a href="mailto:Antonio.Ocaranza@wal-mart.com">Antonio.Ocaranza@wal-mart.com</a>

Note: The information presented in this document is preliminary.

This document may contain certain references concerning Wal-Mart de Mexico S.A.B. de C.V.'s future performance that should be considered as good faith estimates made by the Company. These references are a reflection of Managements' expectations about the Company and are based upon currently available data. Actual results are always subject to future events, risks and uncertainties, which could materially impact the Company's actual performance.

